
Pitt County Inspectors 
Stephen Bazemore 
Roseburg Forest Products 
106 Southridge Drive 
Greenville, NC 27858 
910-890-0529 
stephen.bazemore@rfpco.com 

Avery Cauley 
Weyerhaeuser 
2922 NC Hwy. 118 
Grifton, NC 28530 
252-558-5450 
avery.cauley@weyerhaeuser.com 

Gail Currie 
Weyerhaeuser 
115 Fairway Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-560-4009 
gail.currie@wy.com 

John Duff 
504 Emmen Road 
New Bern, NC 28562 
252-229-2066 
jduff8257@yahoo.com 

Lee Jackson 
Enviva 
4716 Trent River Drive 
New Bern, NC 28562 
757-556-2478 
leehjackson@gmail.com 

Dustin Jernigan 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
302 Camelia Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-325-2257 
djernigan@gfrforestry.com 

Charles Little 
Interstate Forest Products 
7200 Bar Tee Bridge Road 
Stantonsburg, NC 27883 
252-289-4766 
clittle434@gmail.com 

Allen Plaster 
P.O. Box 12865 
New Bern, NC 28561 
252-636-7371 
allenlplaster@gmail.com 

Donald Reese 
Canfor Southern Pine 
125 Canterbury Drive 
Halifax, VA 24558 
336-212-3039 
will.reese@canfor.com 

Seth Ward 
Premier Forestry & Environmental Consulting, 
PLLC 
421 Grants Creek Road 
Jacksonville, NC 28546 
252-717-9547 
foresterward@gmail.com 


